
2-17. IR receiver unit (For cassette type: UTY-LRHB1)

Cassette type indoor unit can be controlled with Wireless remote
controller if the IR receiver unit is used.

¢ Accessory
Name and shape Q’ty Application

Strap
1 For preventing receiver from falling down

Installation manual

1

¢ Overview

Filter lamp (Red)

Timer lamp (Orange)

Operation lamp (Green)

Manual auto

Signal receiver
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¢ Electrical wiring

Indoor unit (Cassette type)

Wiring hole

Wire from IR Receiver unit

IR Receiver unit

Connected to 

CN18 of PCB

¢ Dimensions
Unit: mm

193.9

1
9

3
.9

31.2
Front View

Side View

¢ Specifications
Dimensions (H × W × D) mm 193.9 × 193.9 × 31.2
Weight g 140
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